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Overall Winner: Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham [Mazda MX-5]
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Larne Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Laharna Lanes Rally

26 October 2013
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Num |Driver

Robert Woodside Jr
Richard Meeke
Richard McCartney
Raymond Mason
Paul Williamson
Gary Woodside
Damien Mooney
Richard Swanston
John O'Kane

Colin Earney
Robert Woodside Sr
Mark Woodside
David Cochrane
Jonathan Ervine
Neil Fletcher

Frank Lenehan
Ciaran Carey

Philip Cherry

Sam Lyle

Niall Carey

Craig Ewing

Gavin Millington
Will Thompson
Derek Coates
Simon Bell

Tommy Hood
Dougie Millar

Noel Devlin
Gilmore Magee
Malcolm McQueen

Results by Derek Craig/RallyScore.net

Suz Graham
Philip O'Reilly
Aaron McCalmont
Matthew Mason
Conor Kennedy
G. Mairs

Brendan Mooney
Neil Anderson
Grainne O'Kane
Andrew Earney
David Allen
Andrew Blair
Alex Lyttle

H. Cuffey

Laura Fletcher
Olwen Blair
Rachel Muldoon
George Tinsley
Michael Workman
Stephen McAuley
Marc Cameron

G. Boulin

Baillie Thompson
Alan Harvey
Johny Greeves
M. Williamson
Glenn Millar
Deirdre Gallagher
Mervyn Gregg
Wilma Nelson

Mazda MX-5
Opel Corsa
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Ford Anglia
Citroén Saxo
Citroén Saxo
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Mazda Demio
Ford Escort Mexico
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Nova
BMW 318ti
Mazda MX-5
Rover P6
Vauxhall Corsa
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Beetle
Volkswagen Golf
Skoda Felicia
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

MB
MA
EB
MA
MB
MB

EB
MB
MA
MB
MA
MA

MB
MA
EB
MB
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EA

EA
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EA
EB
EB

1825
1828
1832
1840
1860
1862
1875
1890
1895
1895
1896
1898
1912
1915
1919
1932
1935
1953
1977
1981
2023
2025
2030
2042
2055
2057
2067
2071
2131
2174

Gap lead

107
110
128
152
156
198
200
205
217
230
232
242
246
306
349

Gap previous



26 October 2013

Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Rally
Official Final Classification - continued
Num |Driver Gap lead
31 35 D. McKeag F. Morrow Clan Crusader N 2217 392
32 21 Jim Crozier Stephen Kearney Peugeot 205 GTi MB 2226 401
33 39 B.Booth S. Booth MG ZR N 2242 417
3 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet MB DNF

Results by Derek Craig/RallyScore.net

Gap previous

43

16



Larne Motor Club

Class MA: Masters with an engine capacity 1400cc or less

Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator
1 7 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly
12 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason

4 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney
6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle

2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
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Opel Corsa 1828
Nissan Micra 1840
Toyota Starlet 1895
Mazda MX-5 1898
MG Midget 1912
Toyota Starlet 1932

Class MB: Masters with an engine capacity over 1400cc

Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator

1 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham

15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs

22 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen

9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

20 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley
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21 Jim Crozier/Stephen Kearney
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside

Car Total
Mazda MX-5 1825
Mazda MX-5 1860
Ford Anglia 1862
Mazda MX-5 1895
Ford Escort 1896
Ford Escort Mexico 1919
Peugeot 205 GTi 1953
Peugeot 205 GTi 2226
Toyota Starlet DNF

: Experts with an engine capacity 1400cc or less

Driver/Navigator
1 16 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin
2 25 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey
3 19 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher

Rover P6 2025
MG Midget 2042
Skoda Felicia 2071

: Experts with an engine capacity over 1400cc

Driver/Navigator
1 11 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
17 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson

2

3 27 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon

4 24 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

5 23 Malcolm McQueen/Wilma Nelson
14 Roger Gordon/Kathryn Millington
18 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner
26 Gareth Dillon/I. McAteer

Results by Derek Craig/RallyScore.net

Mazda MX-5 1832
Citroén Saxo 1890
Vauxhall Nova 1935
Mazda MX-5 2131
Mazda MX-5 2174
Mazda MX-5 DNS
MG Midget DNS
Toyota Starlet DNS

Laharna Lanes Rally

to lead to previous

12 12
67 55
70 3
84 14
104 20
to lead to previous
35 35
37 2
70 33
71 1
94 23
128 34
401 273

to previous

17 17
46 29

to previous

58 58
103 45
299 196
342 43

Class N: Novices
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car

28 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroén Saxo
31 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey

32 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman

Mazda Demio
Vauxhall Nova

37 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley BMW 318ti

36 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa

38 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves Mazda MX-5

33 Tommy Hood/M. Williamson

34 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar
10 35 D. McKeag/F. Morrow Clan Crusader
11 39 B.Booth/S. Booth MG ZR

2

3

4

5

6 29 Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson
7

8 Volkswagen Beetle
9

Volkswagen Golf

Total
1875
1915
1977
1981
2023
2030
2055
2057
2067
2217
2242

26 October 2013
to lead to previous
40 40
102 62
106 4
148 42
155 7
180 25
182 2
192 10
342 150
367 25



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes RaIIy 26 October 2013

Time Card 1 Time Card 2
Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 —

5 Stewarts 1 Boyds 1 Kerrs 1 o Curries 1 Wilsons 1 Moores 1 Arnolds 1 o S j‘%
= . X » = [Time + [Time + [Time+ | & [Time + [Time + [Time + [Time+| & = L=
S Driver/Navigator (Car) O Score Score Score Score Score Score Score a
=z pen] pen] pen] pen] pen] pen] pen]

1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham [Mazda MX-5] MB 80 [70+10]| 48 [48] | 129 [129] 103 [103]| 81 [81] 34 [34] 150 Bogey 625 1

7 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly [Opel Corsa] MA 71 [71] 51 [51] | 134 [134] 111 [111]| 80 [80] 36 [36] 150 Bogey 633 2

11 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont [Mazda MX-5] EB 70 [70] 51 [51] | 134 [134] 111 [111]| 84 [84] 42 [42] 150 Bogey 642 5

12 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason [Nissan Micra] MA 71 [71] 52 [52] | 134 [129+5] 110 [110]]| 78 [78] 46 [46] 150 Bogey 641 4

15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy [Mazda MX-5] MB 70 [70] 49 [49] | 155 [135+35 112 [112]| 85 [85] 42 [42] 150 Bogey 663 9

10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs [Ford Anglia] MB 72 [72] 54 [54] | 136 [136] 113  [113]| 80 [80] 43 [43] 150 Bogey 648 6

28 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney [Citroén Saxo] N 70 [70] 52 [52] | 141 [141] 108 [108]| 77 [771 44 [3945]| 180 Max 672 13
17 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson [Citroén Saxo] EB 75 [75] 54 [54] | 139 [139] 118 [118]| 80 [80] 44 [44] 150 Bogey 660 8

4 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane [Mazda MX-5] MA 73 [73] 51 [51] | 145 [145] 117 [117]1| 85 [85] 37 [37] 157 [157] 665 12
22 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney [Toyota Starlet] MB 79 [79] 54 [54] | 139 [139] 117 [117]| 88 [88] 37 [37] 150 [150] 664 11
8 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen [Ford Escort] MB 72 [72] 53 [53]1 | 134 [134] 117 [117]1] 79 [79] 54 [54] 180 [210] 689 18
6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair [Mazda MX-5] MA 73 [73] 73 [73] | 143 [143] 111 [111]| 80 [80] 42 [42] 150 Bogey 672 13
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle [MG Midget] MA 70 [70] 54 [54] | 140 [140] 111 [111]| 79 [79] 47  [42+5]| 155 [155] 656 7

31 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey [Mazda Demio] N 78 [78] 55 [55] | 135 [135] 116 [116] | 84 [84] 38 [38] 157 [157] 663 9

9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher [Ford Escort Mexico] MB 83 [83] 55 [55] | 143 [143] 117 [117]| 78 [78] 49 [49] 152 [152] 677 15
2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair [Toyota Starlet] MA 74 [74] 54 [54] | 139 [139] 114 [114]| 84 [84] 64 [70] 158 [158] 687 17
27 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon [Vauxhall Nova] EB 75 [75] 54 [54] | 153 [153] 116 [116]| 81 [81] 39 [39] 164 [164] 682 16
20 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley [Peugeot 205 GTi] MB 76 [76] 53 [53] | 148 [148] 118 [118]| 88 [88] 49 [49] 162 [162] 694 20
32 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman [Vauxhall Nova] N 77 [77] 55 [55] | 151 [151] 121 [121]| 84 [84] 50 [50] 153 [153] 691 19
37 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley [BMW 318ti] N 77 [77] 54 [54] | 149 [149] 117 [117]| 89 [89] 64 FAIL | 153 [153] 703 22
36 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron [Mazda MX-5] N 76  [71+5]| 55 [55] | 155 FAIL 120 [120] 87 [87] 64 Max 173 [173] 730 27
16 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin [Rover P6] EA 85 [85] 55 [55] | 147 [147] 116 [116]| 91 [91] 52 [52] 180 Max 726 26
29 Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson [Vauxhall Corsa] N 81 [81] 59 [59] | 149 [144+5] 121 [121]] 91 [91] 64 FAIL 157 [157] 722 24
25 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey [MG Midget] EA 79 [79] 59 [59] | 125 Bogey 132 [132]| 91 [91] 60 [60] 155 [155] 701 21
38 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves [Mazda MX-5] N 79 [79] 58 [58] | 155 [156] 128 [128]| 89 [89] 64 FAIL | 166 [166] 739 28
33 Tommy Hood/M. Williamson [Volkswagen Beetle] N 89 [89] 58 [58] | 144 [144] 126 [126]| 86 [86] 64 FAIL | 154 [154] 721 23
34 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar [Volkswagen Golf] N 82 [82] 57 [571 | 151 [151] 123 [123]] 99 [99] 64 FAIL 164 [164] 740 29
19 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher [Skoda Felicia] EA 88 [88] 59 [59] | 149 [149] 124 [124]| 89 [89] 51 [51] 164 [164] 724 25
24 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg [Mazda MX-5] EB 92 [92] 63 [63] | 155 [162] 120 [120]| 89 [89] 64 FAIL 175 [175] 758 30
23 Malcolm McQueen/Wilma Nelson [Mazda MX-5] EB 86 [86] 59 [59] | 155 [165] 133 [146]| 95 [95] 64 [72] 180 [186] 772 32
35 D. McKeag/F. Morrow [Clan Crusader] N 100 [112] 70 [70] | 155 Max 133 [202] | 105 Max | 64 [65] 180 FAIL 807 33
21 Jim Crozier/Stephen Kearney [Peugeot 205 GTi] MB 81 [81] 62 [62] | 155 [150+5] 285 [-42240] 105 Max | 64 FAIL | 164 [164] 916 34
39 B. Booth/S. Booth [MG ZR] N 100 [164+5]] 70 [70] | 137 [13245] 133 [146] | 105 [109]| 64 FAIL | 150 Bogey 759 31
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside [Toyota Starlet] MB 72 [72] 49 [49] | 132 [132] 108 [108]| 75 [75] 44 [44] 156 [156] 636 3

14 Roger Gordon/Kathryn Millington [Mazda MX-5] EB 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875 35
18 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner [MG Midget] EB 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875 35
26 Gareth Dillon/I. McAteer [Toyota Starlet] EB 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875 35
30 Neil Ervine /James Nicol [Citroén Saxo] N 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875 35

Results by Derek Craig/RallyScore.net



Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

26 October 2013
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Time Card 3 Time Card 4
Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 =
Stewarts 2 Boyds 2 Kerrs 2 S Curries 2 Wilsons 2 Moores 2 Arnolds 2 9 §
e . . [Time + [Time + . e [Time + [Time + [Time + [Time+| & =
S Driver/Navigator (Car) Score Score Score [Time + pen] Score Score Score Score a
=z en] en] en] en] pen] pen]
1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham [Mazda MX-5] 76 [76] 47 [47] | 126 [126] 137 Max | 69 [69] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 643
7 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly [Opel Corsa] 65 [65] 50 [50] | 133 [128+5] 112 [112]| 77 [77] 34 [34] | 150 Bogey 621
11 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont [Mazda MX-5] | 72 [72] 49 [49] | 131 [131] 110 [110]| 76 [76] 35 [35] | 150 Bogey 623
12 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason [Nissan Micra] 67 [67] 50 [50] | 136  [131+5] 111 [111]] 75 [75] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 627
15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy [Mazda MX-5] 70 [70] 49 [49] | 133 [133] 111 [111]| 74 [74] 36 [36] | 150 [150] 623
10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs [Ford Anglia] 67 [67] 52 [52] | 134 [134] 111 [111]| 76 [76] 40 [40] | 153 [153] 633
28 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney [Citroén Saxo] 64 [64] 48 [48] | 128 [128] 107 [107]| 74 [74] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 609
17 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson [Citroén Saxo] 70 [70] 52 [52] | 139 [134+5] 115 [115]| 76 [76] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 640
4 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane [Mazda MX-5] 70 [70] 50 [50] | 134 [134] 112 [112]]| 79 [79] 35 [35] | 150 Bogey 630
22 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney [Toyota Starlet] 69 [69] 52 [52] | 141 [136+5] 113 [113]| 78 [78] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 641
8 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen [Ford Escort] 66 [66] 51 [51] | 138 [133+5] 110 [110]| 74 [74] 36 [36] | 150 Bogey 625
6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair [Mazda MX-5] 68 [68] 51 [51] | 136 [131+5] 109 [109]| 74 [74] 39 [39] | 150 Bogey 627
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle [MG Midget] 67 [67] 53 [53] | 134 [134] 110 [110]| 79 [79] 33 [33] | 180 [226] 656
31 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey [Mazda Demio] 70 [70] 51 [51] | 136 [131+5] 114 [114]| 88 [88] 38 [38] | 152 [152] 649
9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher [Ford Escort Mexico] 69 [69] 52 [52] | 137 [137] 111 [111]| 76 [76] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 633
2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair [Toyota Starlet] 77 [77] 53 [53] | 145 [140+5] 112 [112]| 76 [76] 37 [37] | 150 Bogey 650
27 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon [Vauxhall Nova] 77 [77] 57 [57] | 142 [137+5] 110 [110]] 75 [75] 39 [39] | 154 [154] 654
20 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley [Peugeot 205 GTi] 79 [79] 53 [53] | 138 [138] 113 [113]| 79 [79] 43 [43] | 150 [150] 655
32 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman [Vauxhall Nova] 73 [73] 57 [57] | 144 [144] 116 [116]| 79 [79] 63 Max | 150 [150] 682
37 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley [BMW 318ti] 75 [75] 51 [51] | 156 FAIL 115 [115]| 99 [100]| 43 [43] | 150 Bogey 689
36 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron [Mazda MX-5] 77 [77] 53 [53] | 151 [141+10] 124 [124]] 93 [93] 38 [38] | 150 Bogey 686
16 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin [Rover P6] 81 [81] 57 [57] | 145 [145] 114 [114]| 81 [81] 63 Max | 150 Bogey 691
29 Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson [Vauxhall Corsa] 75 [75] 57 [57] | 143 [143] 120 [120]| 93 [93] 40 [40] | 160 [160] 688
25 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey [MG Midget] 73 [73] 67 [67] | 148 [148] 118 [118]| 80 [80] 63 Max | 150 Bogey 699
38 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves [Mazda MX-5] 80 [80] 57 [57] | 147 [147] 126 [126]| 86 [86] 44 [44] | 162 [162] 702
33 Tommy Hood/M. Williamson [Volkswagen Beetle] 80 [80] 57 [57] | 138 [138] 130 [130]| 86 [86] 45 [45] | 155 [155] 691
34 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar [Volkswagen Golf] 82 [82] 56 [56] | 145 [145] 122 [122]] 99 [109]| 44 [44] | 152 [152] 700
19 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher [Skoda Felicia] 79 [79] 58 [58] | 144 [144] 122 [122]| 84 [84] 41 [41] | 164 [164] 692
24 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg [Mazda MX-5] 85 [85] 57 [57] | 153 [153] 124 [124]| 87 [87] 63 [771 | 166 [166] 735
23 Malcolm McQueen/Wilma Nelson [Mazda MX-5] 84 [84] 59 [59] | 156 [156] 127 [127]| 92 [92] 45 [45] | 170 [170] 733
35 D. McKeag/F. Morrow [Clan Crusader] 91 [91] 77 Max | 156 [187] 129 [129]]| 92 [92] 54 [54] | 168 [168] 767
21 Jim Crozier/Stephen Kearney [Peugeot 205 GTi] 73 [73] 58 [58] | 141 [141] 119 [119]| 99 [112]| 39 [39] | 154 [154] 683
39 B. Booth/S. Booth [MG ZR] 94 [122]| 60 [60] | 156  [157+5] 136 [136]| 98 [98] 46 [46] | 180 [360] 770
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside [Toyota Starlet] 71 [71] 47 [47] | 131 [126+5] 108 [108]| 71 [71] 36 [36] | 150 Bogey 614
14 Roger Gordon/Kathryn Millington [Mazda MX-5] 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875
18 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner [MG Midget] 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875
26 Gareth Dillon/I. McAteer [Toyota Starlet] 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875
30 Neil Ervine /James Nicol [Citroén Saxo] 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] 120 [0] 480 [0] 1875

Results by Derek Craig/RallyScore.net
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Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

26 October 2013
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Time Card 5 Time Card 6
Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 =

3 Stewarts 3 Boyds 3 Kerrs 3 5| Curries3 Wilsons 3 Moores 3 Arnolds 3 ® S §
€ . . = [Time + [Time + [Time +| & [Time + [Time + [Time + [Time+| & = o«
S Driver/Navigator (Car) Score Score Score Score Score Score Score a
4 en] pen] pen] pen] en] pen] pen]
1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham [Mazda MX-5] 65 [65] 46 [46] | 127 [127] 104 [104]| 65 [65] [0] 150 Bogey 557 1
7 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly [Opel Corsa] 64 [64] 50 [50] | 132 [132] 110 [110]| 68 [68] [0] 150 Bogey 574 4
11 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont [Mazda MX-5] 64 [64] 49 [49] | 126 [126] 109 [109]| 69 [69] [0] 150 Bogey 567 2
12 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason [Nissan Micra] 63 [63] 51 [51] | 130 [130] 108 [108]| 70 [70] [0] 150 Bogey 572 3
15 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy [Mazda MX-5] 63 [63] 48 [48] | 133 [133] 110 ([110]| 70 [70] [0] 150 Bogey 574 4
10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs [Ford Anglia] 66 [66] 52 [52] | 135 [135] 108 [108]| 70 [70] [0] 150 Bogey 581 6
28 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney [Citroén Saxo] 73 [73] 51 [51] | 133 [128+5 115 [115]] 72 [72] [0] 150 Bogey 594 11
17 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson [Citroén Saxo] 70 [70] 51 [51] | 137 [137] 113 [113]| 69 [69] [0] 150 Bogey 590 9
4 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane [Mazda MX-5] 66 [66] 51 [51] | 145 [145] 113 [113]]| 75 [75] [0] 150 Bogey 600 15
22 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney [Toyota Starlet] 67 [67] 50 [50] | 130 [130] 115 [115]| 78 [78] [0] 150 Bogey 500 9
8 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen [Ford Escort] 65 [65] 50 [50] | 137 [137] 110 [110]| 70 [70] [0] 150 Bogey 582 7
6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair [Mazda MX-5] 65 [65] 50 [50] | 156 [190] 110 [110]| 68 [68] [0] 150 Bogey 599 13
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle [MG Midget] 63 [63] 50 [50] | 156 Max 111 [111]| 70 [70] [0] 150 Bogey 600 15
31 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey [Mazda Demio] 71 [71] 53 [53]1 | 136 [136] 118 [118]| 75 [75] [0] 150 Bogey 603 17
9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher [Ford Escort Mexico] 70 [70] 52 [52] | 156 [309] 112 [112]]| 69 [69] [0] 150 Bogey 609 22
2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair [Toyota Starlet] 69 [69] 52 [52] | 137 [137] 113 [113]| 74 [74] [0] 150 Bogey 595 12
27 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon [Vauxhall Nova] 71 [71] 53 [53] | 134 [134] 119 [119]| 72 [72] [0] 150 Bogey 599 13
20 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley [Peugeot 205 GTi] 76 [76] 53 [53] | 140 [140] 112 [112]] 73 [73] [0] 150 Bogey 604 18
32 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman [Vauxhall Nova] 74 [74] 54 [54] | 138 [138] 114 [114]| 74 [74] [0] 150 Bogey 604 18
37 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley [BMW 318ti] 69 [69] 52 [52] | 129 [129] 115 [115]| 74 [74] [0] 150 Bogey 589 8
36 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron [Mazda MX-5] 75 [75] 52 [52] | 142 [142] 115 [115]]| 73 [73] [0] 150 Bogey 607 20
16 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin [Rover P6] 84 [84] 53 [53] | 133 [133] 114 [114]| 74 [74] [0] 150 Bogey 608 21
29 Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson [Vauxhall Corsa] 74 [74] 56 [56] | 139 [139] 119 [119]| 82 [82] [0] 150 Bogey 620 24
25 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey [MG Midget] 71 [71] 56 [56] | 142 [142] 116 [116]| 77 [77] [0] 180 [207] 642 28
38 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves [Mazda MX-5] 75 [75] 56 [56] | 143 [143] 117 [117]] 73 [73] [0] 150 Bogey 614 23
33 Tommy Hood/M. Williamson [Volkswagen Beetle] 78 [78] 56 [56] | 156 [158] 125 [125]| 80 [80] [0] 150 Bogey 645 30
34 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar [Volkswagen Golf] 91 [91] 56 [56] | 138 [138] 117 [117]] 75 [75] [0] 150 Bogey 627 25
19 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher [Skoda Felicia] 86 [86] 57 [57] | 149 [149] 122 [122]| 81 [81] [0] 160 [160] 655 31
24 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg [Mazda MX-5] 85 [85] 56 [56] | 148 [148] 120 [120]| 77 [77] [0] 152 [152] 638 27
23 Malcolm McQueen/Wilma Nelson [Mazda MX-5] 91 [91] 58 [58] | 156 [159] 126 [126]| 84 [84] [0] 154 [154] 669 32
35 D. McKeag/F. Morrow [Clan Crusader] 86 [86] 59 [59] | 156 [167] 124 [124]| 60 Bogey [0] 158 [158] 643 29
21 Jim Crozier/Stephen Kearney [Peugeot 205 GTi] 79 [79] 57 [57] | 138 [138] 117 [117]| 76 [76] [0] 160 [160] 627 25
39 B. Booth/S. Booth [MG ZR] 93 [122+5] 60 [60] | 156 [159] 134 [135]| 90 [93] [0] 180 [237] 713 33
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside [Toyota Starlet] 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] [0] 480 [0] 1905 34
14 Roger Gordon/Kathryn Millington [Mazda MX-5] 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] [0] 480 [0] 1905 34
18 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner [MG Midget] 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] [0] 480 [0] 1905 34
26 Gareth Dillon/I. McAteer [Toyota Starlet] 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] [0] 480 [0] 1905 34
30 Neil Ervine /James Nicol [Citroén Saxo] 150 | 210 [0] 165 [0] 405 [0] 285 [0] 210 [0] [0] 480 [0] 1905 34
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Larne Motor Club Laha rna Lanes RaIIy 26 October 2013

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 1  Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 257 4 368 1 249 3 394 18 238 1 319 1 1825
2 7  Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 256 3 377 2 248 2 373 7 246 5 328 2 1828
3 11  Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 255 2 387 7 252 5 371 4 239 2 328 2 1832
4 12 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 257 4 384 5 253 7 374 8 244 3 328 2 1840
5 15  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 274 16 389 8 252 5 371 4 244 3 330 7 1860
6 10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 262 7 386 6 253 7 380 15 253 9 328 2 1862
7 28 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 263 8 409 17 240 1 369 2 257 10 337 13 1875
8 17 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 268 12 392 9 261 15 379 13 258 11 332 11 1890
9 22 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 272 15 392 9 262 16 379 13 247 6 343 24 1895
10 4 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 269 14 396 13 254 9 376 11 262 15 338 15 1895
11 8  Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 259 6 430 22 255 11 370 3 252 8 330 7 1896
12 6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 289 24 383 3 255 11 372 6 271 23 328 2 1898
13 5  David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 264 10 392 9 254 9 402 19 269 17 331 9 1912
14 31 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 268 12 395 12 257 13 392 17 260 14 343 24 1915
15 9  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 281 19 396 13 258 14 375 9 278 26 331 9 1919
16 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 267 11 420 19 275 20 375 9 258 11 337 13 1932
17 27  Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 282 20 400 15 276 23 378 12 258 11 341 21 1935
18 20  Philip Cherry/George Tinsley 277 17 417 18 270 17 385 16 269 17 335 12 1953
19 32 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 283 21 408 16 274 19 408 22 266 16 338 15 1977
20 37 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 280 18 423 20 282 26 407 21 250 7 339 19 1981
21 36 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 286 22 444 27 281 24 405 20 269 17 338 15 2023
22 16  Gavin Millington/G. Boulin 287 23 439 26 283 27 408 22 270 22 338 15 2025
23 29  Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson 289 24 433 24 275 20 413 27 269 17 351 27 2030
24 25 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey 263 8 438 25 288 30 411 24 269 17 373 32 2042
25 38 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves 292 28 447 28 284 29 418 30 274 24 340 20 2055
26 33 Tommy Hood/M. Williamson 291 27 430 22 275 20 416 28 290 29 355 29 2057
27 34  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 290 26 450 30 283 27 417 29 285 27 342 22 2067
28 19 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher 296 29 428 21 281 24 411 24 292 30 363 30 2071
29 24  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 310 33 448 29 295 31 440 32 289 28 349 26 2131
30 23 Malcolm McQueen/Wilma Nelson 300 31 472 32 299 32 434 31 305 32 364 31 2174
31 35 D. McKeag/F. Morrow 325 34 482 33 324 34 443 33 301 31 342 22 2217
32 21 lJim Crozier/Stephen Kearney 298 30 618 34 272 18 411 24 274 24 353 28 2226
33 39 B.Booth/S. Booth 307 32 452 31 310 33 460 34 309 33 404 33 2242
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 253 1 383 3 249 3 365 1 930 34 975 34 DNF
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Larne Motor Club Laha rna Lanes RaIIy 26 October 2013

Results after each Time Card

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 257 4 625 1 874 1 1268 4 1506 3 1825 1 1825
2 7  Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 256 3 633 2 881 2 1254 2 1500 1 1828 2 1828
3 11  Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 255 2 642 5 894 4 1265 3 1504 2 1832 3 1832
4 12 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 257 4 641 4 894 4 1268 4 1512 4 1840 4 1840
5 15  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 274 16 663 9 915 9 1286 8 1530 5 1860 5 1860
6 10  Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 262 7 648 6 901 6 1281 6 1534 6 1862 6 1862
7 28 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 263 8 672 13 912 8 1281 6 1538 7 1875 7 1875
8 17  Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 268 12 660 8 921 12 1300 11 1558 10 1890 8 1890
9 22 John O'Kane/Gréinne O'Kane 272 15 664 11 926 13 1305 12 1552 8 1895 9 1895
10 4  Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 269 14 665 12 919 10 1295 9 1557 9 1895 9 1895
11 8  Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 259 6 689 18 944 16 1314 16 1566 11 1896 11 1896
12 6  Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 289 24 672 13 927 14 1299 10 1570 12 1898 12 1898
13 5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 264 10 656 7 910 7 1312 14 1581 14 1912 13 1912
14 31 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 268 12 663 9 920 11 1312 14 1572 13 1915 14 1915
15 9  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 281 19 677 15 935 15 1310 13 1588 15 1919 15 1919
16 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 267 11 687 17 962 18 1337 18 1595 17 1932 16 1932
17 27  Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 282 20 682 16 958 17 1336 17 1594 16 1935 17 1935
18 20  Philip Cherry/George Tinsley 277 17 694 20 964 19 1349 19 1618 18 1953 18 1953
19 32 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 283 21 691 19 965 20 1373 20 1639 19 1977 19 1977
20 37 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 280 18 703 22 985 21 1392 21 1642 20 1981 20 1981
21 36 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 286 22 730 27 1011 27 1416 25 1685 23 2023 21 2023
22 16  Gavin Millington/G. Boulin 287 23 726 26 1009 26 1417 27 1687 24 2025 22 2025
23 29  Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson 289 24 722 24 997 24 1410 23 1679 22 2030 23 2030
24 25 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey 263 8 701 21 989 22 1400 22 1669 21 2042 24 2042
25 38 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves 292 28 739 28 1023 28 1441 29 1715 27 2055 25 2055
26 33  Tommy Hood/M. Williamson 291 27 721 23 996 23 1412 24 1702 25 2057 26 2057
27 34  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 290 26 740 29 1023 28 1440 28 1725 28 2067 27 2067
28 19 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher 296 29 724 25 1005 25 1416 25 1708 26 2071 28 2071
29 24 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 310 33 758 30 1053 30 1493 30 1782 29 2131 29 2131
30 23  Malcolm McQueen/Wilma Nelson 300 31 772 32 1071 32 1505 31 1810 30 2174 30 2174
31 35 D. McKeag/F. Morrow 325 34 807 33 1131 33 1574 33 1875 33 2217 31 2217
32 21 Jim Crozier/Stephen Kearney 298 30 916 34 1188 34 1599 34 1873 32 2226 32 2226
33 39 B.Booth/S. Booth 307 32 759 31 1069 31 1529 32 1838 31 2242 33 2242
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 253 1 636 3 885 3 1250 1 2180 34 3155 34 DNF
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Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes RaIIy 26 October 2013

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

1 David Cochrane/AIex Lyttle 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 1 Derek Coates/AIan Harvey 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham

1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 70 2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 49 2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 129 2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 108
1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 70 2 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 49 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 132 2 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 108
1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 70 4 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 51 4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 134 4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 110
5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 71 4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 51 4 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 134 5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 111
5 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 71 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 51 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 134 5 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 111
7 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 72 7 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 52 4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 134 5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 111
7 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 72 7 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 52 8 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 135 5 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 111
7 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 72 9 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 53 9 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 136 9 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 112
10 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 73 9 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley 53 10 B. Booth/S. Booth 137 10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 113
10 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 73

Test 5: Wilsons 1 Test 6: Moores 1 Test 7: Arnolds 1 Test 8: Stewarts 2

1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney
2 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 77 2 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 36 1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 150 2 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 65
3 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 78 3 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 37 1 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 150 3 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 66
3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 78 3 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 37 1 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 150 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 67
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 79 5 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 38 1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 150 4 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 67
5 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 79 6 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 39 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 150 4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 67
7 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 80 7 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 42 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 150 7 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 68
7 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 80 7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 42 1 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 150 8 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 69
7 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 80 7 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 42 1 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 150 8 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 69
7 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 80 10 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 43 1 B. Booth/S. Booth 150 10 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 70
10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 70
10 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 70
10 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 70

Test 9: Boyds 2 Test 10: Kerrs 2 Test 11: Curries 2 Test 12: Wilsons 2

1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham
1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 47 2 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 128 2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 108 2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 71
3 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 48 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 131 3 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 109 3 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 74
4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 49 3 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 131 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 110 3 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 74
4 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 49 5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 133 4 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 110 3 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 74
6 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 50 5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 133 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 110 3 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 74
6 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 50 7 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 134 4 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 110 7 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 75
6 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 50 7 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 134 8 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 111 7 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 75
9 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 51 7 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 134 8 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 111 9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 76
9 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 51 10 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 136 8 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 111 9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 76
9 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 51 10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 136 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 111 9 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 76
9 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 51 10 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 136 9 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 76
9 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 76

Results by Derek Craig/RallyScore.net



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes RaIIy 26 October 2013

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

1 David Cochrane/AIex Lyttle 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 1 David Cochrane/AIex Lyttle 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham
2 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 34 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 150 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 63 2 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 48
3 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 35 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 150 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 63 3 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 49
3 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 35 1 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 150 4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 64 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 50
5 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 36 1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 150 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 64 4 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 50
5 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 36 1 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 150 6 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 65 4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 50
5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 36 1 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 150 6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 65 4 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 50
8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 37 1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 150 6 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 65 4 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 50
9 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 38 1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 150 9 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 66 9 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 51
9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 38 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 150 9 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 66 9 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 51
9 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 38 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 150 9 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 51
9 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 38 1 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin 150 9 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 51
9 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 38 1 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 150
9 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 38 1 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley 150
9 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 38 1 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 150
9 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 38 1 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey 150
1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 150
1 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 150 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 150
1 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 150 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 150
1 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 150 1 Colin Earney/Andrew Earney 150
1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 150
1 MerkWoodsde/Andrewglar 150
1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 126 1 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 104 1 D. McKeag/F. Morrow 60 1 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 150
2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 127 2 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 108 2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham 65 1 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 150
3 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 129 2 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 108 3 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 68 1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 150
4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 130 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 109 3 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 68 1 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 150
4 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 130 5 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 110 5 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 69 1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 150
6 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 132 5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 110 5 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 69 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 150
7 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 133 5 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 110 5 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 69 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 150
7 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin 133 5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 110 8 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 70 1 Gavin Millington/G. Boulin 150
7 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 133 9 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 111 8 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 70 1 Richard Swanston/Neil Anderson 150
10 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 134 10 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 112 8 Gary Woodside/G. Mairs 70 1 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley 150
10 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley 112 8 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 70 1 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 150
8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 70 1 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon 150
1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 150
1 Will Thompson/Baillie Thompson 150
1 Jonathan Ervine/H. Cuffey 150
1 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 150
1 Tommy Hood/M. Williamson 150
1 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 150
1 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 150
1 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 150
1 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves 150
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